
SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS 
SCIENCES 

MANGATTUPARAMBA CAMPUS 
Kannur-670567 Email: hoddpe@kannuruniv.ac.in 

SPESS/103/Purchase/2021 26.01.2023 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed competitive item wise Tenders are invited from the reputed suppliers/Distributors/ 
Authorized Dealers for the purchase of sports goods/ items to the School of Physical Education and 

Sports Sciences, Mangattuparamba Campus of Kannur University. Interested suppliers may 

forward the tenders (offine) in prescribed format to the Head of the Department School of 

Physical Education and Sports Sciences, Magattuparamaba Campus, Kannur University 

Campus P.0, PIN-670567 on or before 13.02.2023 at 2 PM 

Tenders shall be submitted in prescribed proforma along with EMD and Tender Fee. Tenders are 

to be submitted only in offline mode. All the documents (self-attested) in support of eligibility criteria 

etc. are to be enclosed along with the Tender documents. No tender documents will be accepted 

after the expiry of stipulated date and time under any circumstances whatsoever. 

Last date and SI.No. Description of the EMD TENDER Schedule of 

work/service FEE supply Time of 

required submission 

Supply of Sports 

goods/items at the 
T448 Within 10 School of Physical 

F1991 13.02.2023 days from the 
date of Education and 1 (GST12% at 2 PM 

Sports Sciences included) agreement 

1. Tender Fom can be downloaded from the Kannur University Website www.kannuruniversity.ac in 

2.A sum of 448/-(GST18%included) towards the cost of Tender form and an amount of F1991/ 
as EMD should be remitted separately by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Finance 
Officer, Kannur University, payable at SBI South Bazar Branch, Kannur or Kannur Branch of 
any other Nationalized or scheduled Bank. 



3.The Tenderer should send along with the tender an initial agreement executed and signed in 

Kerala Stamp Paper of value .200/-
4.The Tenderer shall have valid GST registration and shall furnish a copy of registration certificate 

along with the tender documents. 

5.The successful Tenderer before signing the Agreement and within the period specified in the 

supply order, shall deposit a sum equivälent to 5% of the value of the contract as Security Deposit. 

6. The rate quoted should be inclusive of GST and all other charges if any. The base rate, GST 

charges and other charges if any should be furmished separately and nothing extra shall bee 

admissible over and above the rate quoted. 

7. Payment will be made through the account and no advance payment will be sanctioned 

8. Received tenders will be opened on 13/02/2023 at 3.00PM. 

9.Details and specifications of the items to be supplied (tender schedule) and proforma for 

submitting tenders are available on the website. 

The Head of the Department, School of Physical Education and Sports Sciences, 

Mangattuparamba Campus of Kannur University deserves the right to reject any of the tenders or 

all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

OL &SPOR 
Head of the Départment 

Head of the Department 
School of Physical Education 

anSports Sciencees 
Kannúr University Campus P.O. 

Mangattuparamba, Kannur-670 567 

ISIAL EOO 

Kanur University Campus P.0. 
Mangeluparamba 

Kannur 6/0 567 

AUNUR UR RSITY 



KANNUR UNIVERSITY 
School of Physical Education and Sports Scineces 

Mangattuparamba Campus 
TENDER SCHEDULE 

SI Product Description 
No 

Required 
Quantity 

Specifications 

1.60mm GI Iron Pole 
2. Base Dimension: 40 X 40 X 10 
3. Stack weight: 100 Kg Solid Casted Iron Weight 

Badminton Post 

Portable (Competition4. Winch box : Net Tightening system Quality -Steel 100kg) 5. Rubber tyre for easy portability 
6. Powder coated Painting 

Volleyball Net Side 
band (Competition 
Quality) 

Size:9.5x 1lmtr(As Per Standard Regulations) 
Material: Nylon 
Colour: Black 
Brand: Gupta 
Four Side Tape ,PVC Tape, HDPE 

2 

Volleyball Net Cable Duty 
|5MM Thickness PVC Coated Iron Wire Heavy 

3 

Made up of premium quality fabric with heavy duty| 
Volleyball Linesmen's |PVC poles for durability 
flag (FIVB Standards) Bright colors provide clear visibility during training 

4 4 

Foam cushioned grips for comfort 

Size-5, Weight - 660Gram, Material Type -

Rubber, Heavily scored rubber cover with deep 
channels for superior grip 

Water Polo ball 2 5 

Color Red 
6 Rescue tube 2 

Material PVC, 

Football kick 
7 Portable Defender, HEIGHT - 180 cms from 

Ground, mannequin 5 feet 

Material: HIGH QUALITY SOFT PLASTIC 9 

Inch 
8 Cones 25 cm (fibre) 50 

Material: HIGH QUALITY SOFT PLASTIC 15 

Inch 
9 Cones 40 cm 50 

Marker cones (set of 
10 

50) |Made in top-quality PE, Flexible material 2 

11 Starter clapper Wood Starter Clapper 2 



Aglity Training Hurdle - Folding A perfcct training 
hurdle for quick knee lift, Stepping, Agility drills, 
running drills and plyometric jumps. 

Practice hurdles (6*" 
12 

with carryover) 10 

Aglity Training Hurdle - Folding A perfect training 

hurdle for quick knece lift, Stepping, Agility drills, 
running drills and plyometric jumps. 

Practice hurdles (9" 
13 

with carryover) 10 

Practice hurdles (12" |Aglity Training Hurdle - Folding A perfect training 

14 hurdle for quick knee lift, Stepping, Agility drills, 
running drills and plyometric jumps. with carryover) 10 

Size 7 Material Rubber | Core/Bladder Material : 
Latex Construction Type: Machin� Stitched | 
Number of Panel: 8| Waterproof: Yes Basketball men 

competition quality) Suitable for Hard Surface, Wooden Flooring & 
15 

Indoor Synthetic Surface 
Soft Rubberized Moulded 
|Size 6 Material Rubber | Core/Bladder Material : 

|Latex Construction Type: Machine Stitched| 
Number of Panel: 8| Waterproof: Yes Basketball women 

16 5 (competition quality) |Suitable for Hard Surface, Wooden Flooring & 
Indoor Synthetic Surface 
Soft Rubberized Moulded 
Official Si|e, Flexible rim with Spring loaded 
suspension 
|Iron Casted product with Vynil Coated. 

17 Basketball ring net 2 

18 Kettle bell (4 kg) 

19 Kettle bell (6 kg) |Iron Casted product with Vynil Coated. 

20 Kettle bell (8 kg) Iron Casted product with Vynil Coated. 

Athletics hammer (3 
21 IAAF certified 

kg) 

22 Swimming noodles Material Foam, Weight capacity 40 Kg 5 

|Material Micro Polyester, Ventilated Mesh, 

Regular Fit 
23 Practice bibs 20 

Handball (Men size-32 Panel 
24 2 numbers, women 

size 2 numbers) 

Rubberized hand stitched 
International match ball 

4 

Display TypelCD 
Weight Limit180 Kilograms 25 Weighing machine 



Material: Nylon, HDPE(High-Density 
Polyethylene), Size- Standard 

26 Football net 2 

27 Jim Rope (Battle rope) Heavy Duty , 30 Ft 2 

28 Corner flag Size 25 mm round x 150 cms 

29 Electric air pump Heavy duty portable air compressor. 150PSI 

Portable Badminton 
30 

Holds 20-24 Badminton Shuttlecocks (nylon or 
Shuttlecock Dispenser feather), 

2 

Head of the Department 

PHYSICAL ED 

Sannor Uaiv:rsitr tam?us P 

Head ofthe Depaftment 
School of Physjeál Education 

and Spos Sciences 
Kannur Uiversity Campus P.O. 

Mangattupáramba, Kannur-670 567 
EDUCATIO 

Kunnur Lrc So7 

RITY 

UNNES 



Proforma for Submitting Tenders 

Sl 

No  

Product 

Description 

Specifications of the 

items/goods 
Quantity 

Base 
Rate 

GST/Other 
Taxes 

TOTAL 

1 

Badminton Post 

Portable 

(Competition 

Quality -Steel 

100kg) 

 2    

2 

Volleyball Net 

Side band 

(Competition 

Quality) 

 4    

3 
Volleyball Net 

Cable 
 6    

4 

Volleyball 

Linesmen’s flag 

(FIVB Standards) 

 4    

5 Water Polo ball  2    

6 Rescue tube  2    

7 
Football kick 

mannequin 5 feet 
 3    

8 
Cones 25 cm 

(fibre) 
 50    

9 Cones 40 cm  50     

10 
Marker cones (set 

of 50) 
 2     

11 Starter clapper  2     



12 
Practice hurdles 

(6” with carryover) 
 10     

13 
Practice hurdles 

(9” with carryover) 
 10     

14 

Practice hurdles 

(12” with 

carryover) 

 10     

15 
Basketball men 

(competition 

quality) 

 4     

16 

Basketball women 

(competition 

quality) 

 5     

17 Basketball ring net   2     

18 Kettle bell (4 kg)  4     

19 Kettle bell (6 kg)  4     

20 Kettle bell (8 kg)  4     

21 
Athletics hammer 

(3 kg) 
 2     

22 Swimming noodles   5     



23 Practice bibs  20     

24 

Handball (Men size 

– 2 numbers, 

women size – 2 

numbers) 

 4     

25 Weighing machine   1     

26 Football net  2     

27 
Jim Rope (Battle 

rope) 
 2     

28 Corner flag  5     

29 Electric air pump  1     

30 

Portable 

Badminton 

Shuttlecock 

Dispenser 

 2     

  

 Signature:  

             Name & Address of the vendor:  


